PROJECT NAME : ProBarrier™ CLR

FORMULA NAME : Anti-Pollution Scalp Shield
TRIAL CODE : 932.005.02

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase Material Name Mixed INCI
A DEIONIZED WATER WATER
PHENOXYETHANOL
A EUXYL PES010 ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN
A ZEMEA PROPANEDIOL
ACRYLATES/C10-30 ALKYL ACRYLATE
A PEMULEN TR-1 CROSSPOLYMER

GLYCINE SOJA (SOYBEAN) OIL
DICAPRYLYL ETHER

B PHYTODEFENSE CLR™ MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA BARK EXTRACT
LAURYL ALCOHOL
B LEXFEEL NATURAL HEPTYL UNDECYLENATE
WATER
¢ NaOH (10%) SODIUM HYDROXIDE
LACTOSE
D MODUKINE™ MILK PROTEIN
D TRISODIUM CITRATE DIHYDRATE  SODIUM CITRATE
D DEIONIZED WATER WATER
WATER
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE
E PROBARRIER™ CLR COPERNICIA CERIFERA (CARNAUBA) WAX
DECYL GLUCOSIDE
PENTYLENE GLYCOL

Operating instructions

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.

SCHUELKE
DUPONT TATE & LYLE

LUBRIZOL

CLR

INOLEX

N.A.

CLR

MERCK
N.A.

CLR

% Material
76.40

0.50
5.00

0.30

3.00

1.00

0.80

0.50

0.12
9.38

3.00

100.00

Mix A and let it completely soaked. Premix B and stir until uniform. Add it to A and homogenize for 3 minutes with Ultra Turrax. Add C and

stir until homogenous. Premix phase D and add it while stirring. Add E and stir until uniform.

Directions for use:
Apply on the scalp and gently massage.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to

prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



