

FORMULA NAME : Anti-Pollution Scalp Shield TRIAL CODE : 932.005.02

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase	Material Name	Mixed INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	DEIONIZED WATER	WATER	N.A.	76.40
A	EUXYL PE9010	PHENOXYETHANOL ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN	SCHUELKE	0.50
A	ZEMEA	PROPANEDIOL	DUPONT TATE & LYLE	5.00
A	PEMULEN TR-1	ACRYLATES/C10-30 ALKYL ACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER	LUBRIZOL	0.30
В	PHYTODEFENSE CLR™	GLYCINE SOJA (SOYBEAN) OIL DICAPRYLYL ETHER MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA BARK EXTRACT LAURYL ALCOHOL	CLR	3.00
В	LEXFEEL NATURAL	HEPTYL UNDECYLENATE	INOLEX	1.00
С	NaOH (10%)	WATER SODIUM HYDROXIDE	N.A.	0.80
D	MODUKINE™	LACTOSE MILK PROTEIN	CLR	0.50
D	TRISODIUM CITRATE DIHYDRATE	SODIUM CITRATE	MERCK	0.12
D	DEIONIZED WATER	WATER	N.A.	9.38
E	PROBARRIER™ CLR	WATER CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE COPERNICIA CERIFERA (CARNAUBA) WAX DECYL GLUCOSIDE PENTYLENE GLYCOL	CLR	3.00
				100.00

Operating instructions

Operating Instructions

Mix A and let it completely soaked. Premix B and stir until uniform. Add it to A and homogenize for 3 minutes with Ultra Turrax. Add C and stir until homogenous. Premix phase D and add it while stirring. Add E and stir until uniform.

Directions for use:

Apply on the scalp and gently massage.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com